



NEWS RELEASE

www.iiac.ca

For Immediate Release

IIAC Congratulates TD Wealth's Matthew Rodier, 2017 IIAC Top Under 40 Award Recipient

Toronto, ON, October 26, 2017 – The Investment Industry Association of Canada (IIAC) is proud to announce that Matthew Rodier, Certified Retirement Specialist and Portfolio Manager with Rodier Asset Management, part of TD Wealth, has been named the 2017 recipient of the *IIAC Top Under 40 Award*. The announcement was made today at a luncheon in Toronto.

The *IIAC Top Under 40 Award* recognizes and celebrates the new generation of highly motivated and talented young professionals whose drive, dedication, qualities and accomplishments have brought distinction to the investment/financial industry.

"Matthew's achievements in investment and retirement planning, customer service excellence, mentoring of younger employees, commitment to community service and his charitable work were all determining factors in being selected the 2017 Award recipient," said Ian Russell, IIAC President and CEO. "Matthew embodies the ideals the *IIAC Top Under 40 Award* represents."

Based in Montreal, Mr. Rodier was among 32 outstanding nominees from across Canada reflecting the talent, diversity, energy and commitment to social responsibility in the industry.

"Matthew Rodier is one of the most committed and passionate investment advisors I know; he goes above and beyond every day to provide his clients with the superior service that TD is known for," said Stephan Bourbonnais, Senior Vice President, TD Wealth. "Not only is he a dedicated investment advisor, he is an avid volunteer in his community, spending time mentoring and coaching new advisors, as well as working with local non-profits," he added.

The IIAC continues to be impressed with the calibre of *IIAC Top Under 40 Award* recipients and nominees. "The new generation and the personal and professional qualities they bring truly indicate that the future of Canada's investment industry is in good hands," emphasized Russell.

Mr. Rodier will also be recognized at the 2017 *IIAC Investment Industry Hall of Fame* Gala Dinner and Induction Ceremony tonight in Toronto.

For information on the IIAC Top Under 40 Award, click here. Mr. Rodier's bio is available here.

The IIAC - Representing Canada's Investment Professionals

The Investment Industry Association of Canada (IIAC) is the national association representing the investment industry's position on securities regulation, public policy and industry issues on behalf of our

131 IIROC-regulated investment dealer member firms in the Canadian securities industry. These dealer firms are the key intermediaries in Canadian capital markets, accounting for the vast majority of financial advisory services, securities trading and underwriting in public and private markets for governments and corporations. The IIAC provides leadership for the Canadian securities industry with a commitment to a vibrant, prosperous investment industry driven by strong and efficient capital markets. For more information, please visit www.iiac.ca.

- 30 -

For media inquiries, please contact:

Michael Gotzamanis,
Senior Manager, Communications
The Investment Industry Association of Canada (IIAC)
416.687.5475 – office direct
416.320.6920 – mobile
mgotzamanis@iiac.ca